
This report provided free of charge by:

Diplomat Motors Inc

3265 Southwest Sundial Avenue
Troutdale, OR 97060

503-400-3703

3.8 / 5.0
13 Verified Reviews

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/14/25 at
12:36:49 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

19  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Lease, Personal

Last owned in Washington

40,389  Last reported odometer reading

2020 JEEP GRAND

CHEROKEE

TRACKHAWK

VIN: 1C4RJFN97LC188839
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
6.2L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Diplomat Motors Inc

3.8 / 5.0

13 Verified Reviews

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/njI2CArCc_cFD6nlN_Id5FYfZS1zFICV6OKM6Iv59gRJErKfwBOLArcLotttIYYlnRc1okch8E5TvODlqYliZM9CwCF6_OWUqG2vAPHxbd4CZYC6GX_1Ii_UDNLemSwUZqjHAbuDjKY7h3d7Z77VMcDC49RgXtdiMBh2WAohJuuxEWyefJuGh3r8pfK4RFvo0dzIN_gRQpWXKm8js7IWvfXULdO5KmgE19P3JJbSaEltfB4yQe-9Na71md5jyTDxH57TuJYpNzmsOkLESZLVkRyKhjx9ylG-N1h7b_BGgHY7jpMFL19vB2xp5HQD83OQY8-dSko4mLW6MsUiQY_RVgGB36PFQq5I2TnXNkqs730IT84fR_xVnLXf5QYsxxHTuUYnHKgn.cfx


Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Lease Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2020 2020 2025

Type of owner Lease Lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 8 months 4 yrs. 2 mo. 9 days

Owned in the following states/provinces
British

Columbia
British

Columbia

British
Columbia,

Washington

Estimated miles driven per year --- 8,357/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 6,990 36,964 40,389

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

11/13/2019 Vernon Chrysler Dodge
Jeep
Vernon, BC
250-545-2261
vernondodge.com/

4.5 / 5.0

11 Verified Reviews

356 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

11/22/2019 8 Vernon Chrysler Dodge
Jeep
Vernon, BC
250-545-2261
vernondodge.com/

4.5 / 5.0

11 Verified Reviews

356 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wheel locks installed
Odometer reported as 13 kilometers

01/30/2020 Vernon Chrysler Dodge
Jeep
Vernon, BC
250-545-2261
vernondodge.com/

4.5 / 5.0

11 Verified Reviews

356 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

02/19/2020 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vancouver, BC

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Registered as lease vehicle

04/03/2020 Kal Tire 074
Langley, BC
604-533-3905

5.0 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Alignment checked
One tire balanced
One tire mounted

05/21/2020 3,055 Columbia Chrysler and
FIAT
Richmond, BC
877-611-9573
columbiachrysler.com/

4.0 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Alignment checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 4,917
kilometers

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/DnMk9j4ehJjjddKS6GXhr5FAgms5xY893TTtLmoJ17HLOzuCoaAW-6QIaLRbCO4Jay9op05A_Kz0vHFUpa0PMjyIEjucXNGf5cDkYLyZTDmO5oWyrHeJyW8WUx5Hw2s2cCwzbnq6uYfikzS6yNngTOXeMe9Rz9ocX4nUg7mbvKLOB3UWBVW0XEjy_MaTFPzYgfqVs7hkE51qQI7tPijecDwNeVmxXjbGlD77kasat0alJDjpbKLTMC0q2ulu-xaX1FVhz2Xs3fEwLuOkUdH-_5zsEjKvyPK8GWtWH5dafQsRsosbmUzJi_snXSTvKv3woin1T0Xkh9k_n7Zf_QIB4CGbFZYtH926cglZsDejZ-ol0exC-bOapoMJF6xfCYqZS0BpBvKlav2D4r4.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/ZVl6BIAZOkPFGlE3Rox-03SS_QwsamJiFv8REyaDsk6b84Yezag3NWNjhSavvjyXtOa-W0241S-MIa_7mDPNpLtVK5se0nkCbZwaOpaIu-2ifq0s8KrMuLV8tmzdV93a6Fq9m53zVRbYY0rqM7ZO_gco07DwpYEg4ymrno9OSyZYh1-PFPZ0_Z1FF_8cBSZESyjdsrg426sNhdRddfKHkMUdlAYVDDhcbCYAciUW2Mzu2ANaGn8ISRuz8-rksXGQ-FrtQznGLEv-tlxJ2BfsM_gPBrea7-qD7Q7kH01-f8cwndAMfNy1PPmikMJebXxnfeu3VZlpfscrIb4wFvRJmwdvf_Qlx5lFoFQ_to6z0DK7dV2lgPTBojLB2B1nn8No8U1r4aoMeSGD188.cfx


5 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

10/14/2020 6,990 Columbia Chrysler and
FIAT
Richmond, BC
877-611-9573
columbiachrysler.com/

4.0 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Inspection performed
Vehicle serviced
Alignment checked
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 11,249
kilometers

Owner 2
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Lease Vehicle
8,357 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/03/2020 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langley, BC

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Registered as lease vehicle

11/10/2020 7,747 Kal Tire 074
Langley, BC
604-533-3905

5.0 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
One tire balanced
One tire mounted
Odometer reported as 12,468
kilometers

01/18/2021 10,291 Langley Chrysler
Surrey, BC
604-534-5355
langleychrysler.com

4.8 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 16,562
kilometers

03/12/2021 12,114 Kal Tire 074
Langley, BC
604-533-3905

5.0 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed
Odometer reported as 19,496
kilometers

07/12/2021 15,407 Langley Chrysler
Surrey, BC
604-534-5355
langleychrysler.com

4.8 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Odometer reported as 24,795
kilometers

10/31/2021 British Columbia Registration issued or renewed

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langley, BC

Registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/05/2021 19,099 Kal Tire 074
Langley, BC
604-533-3905

5.0 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 30,737
kilometers

01/12/2022 20,472 Langley Chrysler
Surrey, BC
604-534-5355
langleychrysler.com

4.8 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Engine cleaned
Oil and filter changed
Rear wiper blade replaced
Odometer reported as 32,946
kilometers

03/18/2022 21,543 Kal Tire 074
Langley, BC
604-533-3905

5.0 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Alignment checked
Odometer reported as 34,670
kilometers

07/20/2022 24,454 Langley Chrysler
Surrey, BC
604-534-5355
langleychrysler.com

4.8 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Odometer reported as 39,355
kilometers

10/30/2022 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langley, BC

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/04/2022 27,176 Kal Tire 074
Langley, BC
604-533-3905

5.0 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed
Odometer reported as 43,736
kilometers

01/30/2023 29,320 Langley Chrysler
Surrey, BC
604-534-5355
langleychrysler.com

4.8 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Transfer case serviced
Odometer reported as 47,186
kilometers

04/11/2023 29,668 Kal Tire 074
Langley, BC

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-



604-533-3905

5.0 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Odometer reported as 47,746
kilometers

10/06/2023 33,851 Langley Chrysler
Surrey, BC
604-534-5355
langleychrysler.com

4.8 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Odometer reported as 54,478
kilometers

11/03/2023 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langley, BC

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/17/2023 34,692 Kal Tire 074
Langley, BC
604-533-3905

5.0 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed
Odometer reported as 55,831
kilometers

05/09/2024 36,964 Langley Chrysler
Surrey, BC
604-534-5355
langleychrysler.com

4.8 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
A/C refrigerant recharged
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed
Radiator replaced
Odometer reported as 59,488
kilometers

11/03/2024 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Langley, BC

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/12/2024 US Dept of
Transportation
Blaine, WA

Vehicle imported and declared to meet
US highway safety specifications
Bond released on 01/14/2025

Owner 3
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/07/2025 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/13/2025 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Airway Heights, WA

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/16/2025 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-



01/23/2025 40,373 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

01/25/2025 Diplomat Motors Inc
Troutdale, OR
503-488-5800
diplomatmotors.com/

3.8 / 5.0

13 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

01/28/2025 40,389 Diplomat Motors Inc
Troutdale, OR
503-488-5800
diplomatmotors.com/

3.8 / 5.0

13 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed
Wiper(s) replaced

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

02/14/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing
company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing
company can be an independent car dealer or a car manufacturer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/14/25 12:36:49 PM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

